Bharati S. Mody Priti Family Trust Deepali Family Trust Nirav S. Mody Sheth Govindrao Smriti, 83 B & C, Dr. A.B. Road Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

April 28, 2017

The Secretary, BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532663

Security ID: SASKEN

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that we being members of the promoter group / persons acting in concert of Sasken Technologies Limited ("Target Company") have, on April 27, 2017, sold 2,62,100 equity shares of Rs. 10 each in the Target Company representing 1.53% of the paid up equity share capital of the Target Company. The details of the said sale are set out in an enclosed form specified under the captioned Regulation.

We request you to take this disclosure on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Shirish B. Mody

(On behalf of Bharati S. Mody)

8 @ Don of

2000 sooch

Shirish B. Mody

(On behalf of Nirav S. Mody)

For Deepali Family Trust

30000000

Trustee

CC: Sasken Technologies Limited 139/25, Domlur Ring Road Bangalore 560 071 For Priti Family Trust

200 server

Trustee

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sasken Technologies Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Bharati S Mody				
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Priti Family Trust				
	Deepali Family Trust				
	Nirav S. Mody				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Bharati S Mody – Promoter Group				
Promoter/Promoter group	Priti Family Trust – Person acting in concert  Deepali Family Trust - Person acting in  concert  Nirav S. Mody - Person acting in concert				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Ltd.				
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.				
Details of the <del>acquisition /</del> disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC		
Before the acquisition/disposal under					
consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	*747835	4.37	4.37		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance					
(Pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking /					
others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity					
shares		***			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the					
TC (specify holding in each category)			<b></b>		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	747535	4.37	4.37		
Details of <del>acquisition</del> /sale					
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights sold</li> </ul>	*262100	1.53	1.53		
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity					
shares					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	1	1	\		

the TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released				
by the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 262100 1.53	1.53			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights *485735 2.84	2.84			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category) after				
acquisition	••			
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 485435 2.84	2.84			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off- Open-market				
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date   April 27, 2017	April 27, 2017			
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the 17110114 equity shares of Rs.10	17110114 equity shares of Rs.10 each			
TC before the said <del>acquisition/</del> sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the 17110114 equity shares of Rs.10	17110114 equity shares of Rs.10 each			
TC after the said acquisition/sale				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after 17110114 equity shares of Rs.10	0 each			
the said <del>acquisition/</del> sale				

<sup>\*</sup> Each acquirer / PAC wise information is attached.

Shirish B. Mody

(On behalf of Bharati S. Mody)

Desser

Shirish B. Mody

(On behalf of Nirav S. Mody)

For Deepali Family Trust

For Priti Family Trust

2 6000000N

Sapored

Trustee

Trustee

Place: Mumbai Date: 28/04/2017

## Each acquirer / PAC wise information is as under:

Name of the Acquirer / PAC	No. of shares held before sale	% to total capital of TC	No. of shares sold	% to total capital of TC	No. of shares held after sale	% to total capital of TC
Priti Family Trust	61566	0.36	60000	0.35	1566	0.01
Deepali Family Trust	50904	0.30	50904	0.30	0	0.00
Bharati S. Mody	230350	1.35	76196	0.45	154154	0.90
Nirav Mody	405015	2.37	75000	0.44	330015	1.93
Total	747835	4.37	262100	1.53	485735	2.84

2000000

Shirish B. Mody